## LIST OF WORKS OF NIT NO. 07 OF 2018-2019 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BIDYADHARI DRAINAGE DIVISION, BARASAT , NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

SI. No.	Name of Work.	Amount put to Tender.	Earnest Money.	Time for Completion	W.B.F. Form No.	Eligibility of the tenderer for Participating in the tender.
1	"Maintenance and repair of Naigachi Road Bridge over River Jamuna at ch-21.50 Km in PS- Habra , Dist – North 24 Pgs under Jamuna Basin Drainage Sub-Division of Bidyadhari Drainage Division".	Rs.450602.00	Rs.9012.00	Of Work. 45 days	2911(ii)	Bona fide outsiders having credential of concrete Str of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender within the last 5 years.
2	" Urgent protection to eroding left bank of Sealdahgong Main Channel near house of Amerali Mondal at Ch-652.00 lth 50.00 m at village Dhopaberia Boddy para , Mouza/ Dhopaberia , G.P –Rajendrapur , Block – Basirhat-II in the Dist of North 24 Pgs of Basirhat Drainage Sub-Dn of Bidyadhari Drainage Division ."	Rs.443412.00	Rs.8868.00	30 days	2911(ii)	Bona fide outsiders having credential of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender within the last 5 years.

i) Last date of receiving application on **19.07.18.** up to 3.00 PM. Application to be submitted to the office of the Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division, Taki Road, Barasat.

ii) Last date of purchasing tender documents as on **23.07.18.** up to 4.00 PM. The tender forms to be purchased from the office of the Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division, Taki Road, Barasat.

iii) Last date and time for dropping tender documents as on **25.07.18.** up to 3.00 PM. The tender to be dropped either in the office of the Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division, Taki Road, Barasat.

iv) Date and time of opening tender as on **25.07.18.** at 3.30 PM. In the office of the Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division, Taki Road, Barasat.

Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division,